1
Features
• EE Programmable 65,536 x 1, 131,072 x 1 and 262,144 x 1 bit Serial Memories Designed
to Store Configuration Programs for Programmable Gate Arrays
• Simple Interface to SRAM FPGAs Requires Only One User I/O Pin
• Able to Configure with EPF6000 and EPF8000, Flex 10K FPGAs
• Cascadable To Support Additional Configurations or Future Higher-Density Arrays
(17C128/256 only)

(2) RESET/OE to CEO Delay 40 45 ns
AT17A Series10
Ordering Information - 5V Devices
Memory
Size (K) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
64K AT17C65A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C65A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
128K AT17C128A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C128A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
256K AT17C256A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C256A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information - 3.3V Devices
Memory
Size (K) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
64K AT17LV65A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV65A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
128K AT17LV128A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV128A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
256K AT17LV256A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV256A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
20J 20-Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
AT17A Series